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Fee Code Table 2: Increases by Fee 
Schedule Code – Technical and 
Professional 
Effective April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025. 

This table accompanies INFOBulletins “Temporary increases for physician services payments” 
and “Temporary increases for facility costs”.

The table describes the temporary 2.8% increase for all Fee Schedule Codes listed. 

Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

E450 $13.30 $14.05 $8.05 $13.30 $14.45 $8.30 

E451 $18.10 $19.15 $25.05 $18.10 $19.70 $25.75 

E475 $25.00 $25.70 

E874 $64.00 $65.80 

E875 $19.40 $19.95 

E876 $9.70 $9.95 

G104 $18.54 $19.60 $18.54 $20.15 

G105 $20.90 $21.50 

G111 $50.75 $53.60 $50.75 $55.10 

G112 $74.25 $76.35 

G120 $7.00 $7.20 

G121 $12.56 $13.25 $12.56 $13.60 

G126 $7.00 $7.20 

G127 $12.56 $13.25 $12.56 $13.60 

G138 $71.65 $73.65 

G140 $40.13 $42.40 $40.13 $43.60 

G141 $19.15 $19.70 

G143 $35.98 $38.00 $35.98 $39.05 

G144 $19.15 $19.70 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

G146 $35.98 $38.00   $35.98 $39.05   

G147     $12.30     $12.65 

G149 $17.58 $18.55   $17.58 $19.05   

G150     $19.20     $19.75 

G152 $30.08 $31.80   $30.08 $32.70   

G153 $9.75 $10.30   $9.75 $10.60   

G154     $41.70     $42.85 

G166     $10.45     $10.75 

G167 $6.62 $7.00   $6.62 $7.20   

G174 $46.74 $49.35   $46.74 $50.75   

G180     $16.95     $17.40 

G181 $11.54 $12.20   $11.54 $12.55   

G197     $0.37     $0.38 

G209 $0.69 $0.72   $0.69 $0.74   

G251     $27.05     $27.80 

G283     $11.30     $11.60 

G284 $8.79 $9.30   $8.79 $9.55   

G307     $9.55     $9.80 

G308 $8.79 $9.30   $8.79 $9.55   

G310 $6.62 $7.00   $6.62 $7.20   

G311 $1.92 $2.03   $1.92 $2.09   

G313     $4.45     $4.55 

G315 $43.51 $45.95   $43.51 $47.25   

G317     $27.80     $28.60 

G319     $62.05     $63.80 

G320     $4.30     $4.40 

G321     $47.65     $49.00 

G332     $122.25     $125.65 

G350     $76.05     $78.20 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

G351     $31.85     $32.75 

G353     $28.75     $29.55 

G354     $38.50     $39.60 

G414 $24.39 $25.75   $24.39 $26.45   

G415     $23.15     $23.80 

G418     $62.50     $64.25 

G425     $44.40     $45.65 

G428     $6.85     $7.05 

G432     $26.95     $27.70 

G433     $9.90     $10.20 

G436     $14.50     $14.90 

G437     $22.90     $23.55 

G438     $22.15     $22.75 

G439     $75.00     $77.10 

G440 $10.29 $10.85   $10.29 $11.15   

G441 $17.92 $18.90   $17.92 $19.45   

G442 $3.25 $3.44   $3.25 $3.54   

G443 $7.82 $8.25   $7.82 $8.50   

G444     $7.00     $7.20 

G448 $21.68 $22.90   $21.68 $23.55   

G450     $5.70     $5.85 

G451 $18.54 $19.60   $18.54 $20.15   

G455 $27.38 $28.90   $27.38 $29.70   

G456     $99.90     $102.70 

G457     $61.95     $63.70 

G466 $18.40 $19.45   $18.40 $20.00   

G471 $27.38 $28.90   $27.38 $29.70   

G473     $275.00     $282.70 

G477     $5.40     $5.55 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

G496     $120.00     $123.35 

G516     $36.90     $37.95 

G518     $11.20     $11.50 

G519 $10.33 $10.90   $10.33 $11.20   

G524     $75.00     $77.10 

G525     $5.85     $6.00 

G526     $16.45     $16.90 

G529     $1.86     $1.91 

G530     $5.95     $6.10 

G533     $18.30     $18.80 

G540 $9.03 $9.55   $9.03 $9.80   

G541 $39.02 $41.20   $39.02 $42.35   

G542 $23.08 $24.40   $23.08 $25.10   

G543     $120.00     $123.35 

G544 $8.31 $8.75   $8.31 $9.00   

G545     $14.70     $15.10 

G546     $30.45     $31.30 

G554 $46.31 $48.90   $46.31 $50.25   

G555     $120.00     $123.35 

G570 $112.61 $118.95   $112.61 $122.30   

G571     $96.20     $98.90 

G574 $16.03 $16.95   $16.03 $17.40   

G575     $13.95     $14.35 

G581     $25.00     $25.70 

G582 $127.87 $135.05   $127.87 $138.85   

G583     $110.15     $113.25 

G585 $126.76 $133.90   $126.76 $137.65   

G647 $112.66 $119.00   $112.66 $122.35   

G648 $163.99 $173.20   $163.99 $178.05   
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

G649     $122.25     $125.65 

G650     $47.90     $49.25 

G651 $23.90 $25.25   $23.90 $25.95   

G652 $32.69 $34.55   $32.69 $35.50   

G653     $34.10     $35.05 

G654 $22.79 $24.05   $22.79 $24.70   

G655 $15.60 $16.45   $15.60 $16.90   

G656     $51.15     $52.60 

G657     $68.20     $70.10 

G658     $75.45     $77.55 

G659     $95.85     $98.55 

G682 $47.81 $50.50   $47.81 $51.90   

G683 $65.38 $69.05   $65.38 $71.00   

G684 $71.66 $75.70   $71.66 $77.80   

G685 $98.08 $103.60   $98.08 $106.50   

G686 $45.59 $48.15   $45.59 $49.50   

G687 $31.20 $32.95   $31.20 $33.85   

G688 $68.38 $72.20   $68.38 $74.20   

G689 $46.84 $49.45   $46.84 $50.85   

G694 $107.01 $113.05   $107.01 $116.20   

G695 $78.71 $83.15   $78.71 $85.50   

G696     $86.80     $89.25 

G815 $35.98 $38.00   $35.98 $39.05   

G816     $19.15     $19.70 

G850 $20.38 $21.50   $20.38 $22.10   

G851 $30.57 $32.30   $30.57 $33.20   

G852 $33.13 $35.00   $33.13 $36.00   

G853 $21.97 $23.20   $21.97 $23.85   

G854 $6.42 $6.80   $6.42 $7.00   
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

G855 $6.28 $6.65   $6.28 $6.85   

G856 $9.03 $9.55   $9.03 $9.80   

G857 $4.39 $4.65   $4.39 $4.80   

G858 $13.28 $14.05   $13.28 $14.45   

J102 $22.40 $23.65 $28.50 $22.40 $24.30 $29.30 

J103 $43.95 $46.40 $38.05 $43.95 $47.70 $39.10 

J105 $47.30 $49.95 $23.70 $47.30 $51.35 $24.35 

J107 $21.75 $22.95 $18.85 $21.75 $23.60 $19.40 

J108 $22.80 $24.05 $19.70 $22.80 $24.70 $20.25 

J122 $47.20 $49.85 $23.70 $47.20 $51.25 $24.35 

J125 $48.75 $51.50 $24.55 $48.75 $52.95 $25.25 

J127 $23.70 $25.05 $13.10 $23.70 $25.75 $13.45 

J128 $32.10 $33.90 $17.55 $32.10 $34.85 $18.05 

J135 $48.75 $51.50 $26.45 $48.75 $52.95 $27.20 

J138 $48.75 $51.50 $26.50 $48.75 $52.95 $27.25 

J149 $47.30 $49.95 $36.85 $47.30 $51.35 $37.90 

J151     $19.65     $20.20 

J157 $32.10 $33.90 $17.55 $32.10 $34.85 $18.05 

J158 $32.10 $33.90 $17.55 $32.10 $34.85 $18.05 

J159 $48.75 $51.50 $33.80 $48.75 $52.95 $34.75 

J160 $48.75 $51.50 $32.25 $48.75 $52.95 $33.15 

J161 $32.10 $33.90 $16.25 $32.10 $34.85 $16.70 

J162 $48.75 $51.50 $26.55 $48.75 $52.95 $27.30 

J163 $32.10 $33.90 $17.55 $32.10 $34.85 $18.05 

J164 $24.40 $25.75 $12.30 $24.40 $26.45 $12.65 

J165 $99.95 $105.60 $33.15 $99.95 $108.55 $34.10 

J166 $41.45 $43.75 $22.10 $41.45 $45.00 $22.70 

J167 $32.10 $33.90 $30.00 $32.10 $34.85 $30.85 

J168 $39.00 $41.20 $20.85 $39.00 $42.35 $21.45 



 

Fee Code Table 2: Increases by Fee Schedule Code – Technical & Professional Page 8 of 23 

Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

J169 $33.15 $35.00 $16.35 $33.15 $36.00 $16.80 

J180 $35.15 $37.10 $18.90 $35.15 $38.15 $19.45 

J182 $25.50 $26.95 $14.95 $25.50 $27.70 $15.35 

J183 $47.30 $49.95 $23.80 $47.30 $51.35 $24.45 

J186     $32.50     $33.40 

J187     $32.50     $33.40 

J188     $22.90     $23.55 

J189     $23.65     $24.30 

J190 $42.65 $45.05 $17.10 $42.65 $46.30 $17.60 

J193 $22.05 $23.30 $14.30 $22.05 $23.95 $14.70 

J196 $8.00 $8.45 $10.10 $8.00 $8.70 $10.40 

J197 $6.85 $7.25 $7.80 $6.85 $7.45 $8.00 

J198 $7.40 $7.80 $9.90 $7.40 $8.00 $10.20 

J199 $6.85 $7.25 $7.80 $6.85 $7.45 $8.00 

J200 $20.40 $21.50 $21.40 $20.40 $22.10 $22.00 

J201 $55.05 $58.15 $24.65 $55.05 $59.80 $25.35 

J202 $28.50 $30.10 $16.60 $28.50 $30.95 $17.05 

J203 $24.10 $25.45 $5.50 $24.10 $26.15 $5.65 

J204 $13.20 $13.90 $5.50 $13.20 $14.30 $5.65 

J205 $22.05 $23.30 $14.20 $22.05 $23.95 $14.60 

J206 $22.05 $23.30 $14.20 $22.05 $23.95 $14.60 

J207 $22.05 $23.30 $14.20 $22.05 $23.95 $14.60 

J290     $30.60     $31.45 

J301 $9.32 $9.85 $7.85 $9.32 $10.15 $8.05 

J303 $16.20 $17.10 $16.05 $16.20 $17.60 $16.50 

J304 $18.54 $19.60 $11.55 $18.54 $20.15 $11.85 

J305 $51.95 $54.90 $48.15 $51.95 $56.45 $49.50 

J306 $16.20 $17.10 $17.25 $16.20 $17.60 $17.75 

J307 $17.50 $18.45 $19.20 $17.50 $18.95 $19.75 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

J308 $19.90 $21.00 $14.60 $19.90 $21.60 $15.00 

J310 $21.40 $22.60 $19.40 $21.40 $23.25 $19.95 

J311 $16.30 $17.25 $18.90 $16.30 $17.75 $19.45 

J313 $11.25 $11.90 $4.70 $11.25 $12.25 $4.85 

J315 $62.45 $65.95 $50.75 $62.45 $67.80 $52.15 

J316 $90.00 $95.05 $65.40 $90.00 $97.70 $67.25 

J318 $3.79 $4.00   $3.79 $4.10   

J319 $11.25 $11.90   $11.25 $12.25   

J320 $27.55 $29.10 $12.85 $27.55 $29.90 $13.20 

J322 $5.30 $5.60 $6.45 $5.30 $5.75 $6.65 

J323 $4.20 $4.45   $4.20 $4.55   

J324 $2.81 $2.97 $4.20 $2.81 $3.05 $4.30 

J327 $2.81 $2.97 $6.90 $2.81 $3.05 $7.10 

J330 $33.35 $35.25 $24.50 $33.35 $36.25 $25.20 

J331 $27.55 $29.10 $16.05 $27.55 $29.90 $16.50 

J332 $17.60 $18.55 $11.35 $17.60 $19.05 $11.65 

J333 $48.25 $50.95 $37.35 $48.25 $52.40 $38.40 

J334 $30.55 $32.30 $16.85 $30.55 $33.20 $17.30 

J335 $51.85 $54.80 $30.95 $51.85 $56.35 $31.80 

J336 $30.55 $32.30 $16.85 $30.55 $33.20 $17.30 

J340 $2.81 $2.97 $3.43 $2.81 $3.05 $3.53 

J476 $232.90 $246.00 $30.65 $232.90 $252.90 $31.50 

J700     $255.20     $262.35 

J701     $255.20     $262.35 

J702     $255.20     $262.35 

J703     $255.20     $262.35 

J704     $255.20     $262.35 

J705     $255.20     $262.35 

J706     $255.20     $262.35 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

J707     $237.50     $244.15 

J709     $255.20     $262.35 

J710     $255.20     $262.35 

J711     $255.20     $262.35 

J712     $255.20     $262.35 

J713     $255.20     $262.35 

J802 $96.35 $101.75 $40.30 $96.35 $104.60 $41.45 

J804 $16.10 $17.00 $16.55 $16.10 $17.50 $17.00 

J806 $95.10 $100.45 $41.70 $95.10 $103.25 $42.85 

J807 $217.55 $229.80 $38.10 $217.55 $236.25 $39.15 

J808 $80.10 $84.60 $20.90 $80.10 $86.95 $21.50 

J809 $43.50 $45.95 $23.65 $43.50 $47.25 $24.30 

J810 $88.25 $93.20 $37.90 $88.25 $95.80 $38.95 

J811 $95.10 $100.45 $43.25 $95.10 $103.25 $44.45 

J812 $48.15 $50.85 $20.90 $48.15 $52.25 $21.50 

J813 $135.15 $142.75 $62.50 $135.15 $146.75 $64.25 

J814 $48.15 $50.85 $33.00 $48.15 $52.25 $33.90 

J815 $131.70 $139.10 $40.30 $131.70 $143.00 $41.45 

J816 $385.90 $407.60 $40.30 $385.90 $419.00 $41.45 

J817 $28.65 $30.25 $18.25 $28.65 $31.10 $18.75 

J818 $64.15 $67.75 $40.30 $64.15 $69.65 $41.45 

J819 $43.50 $45.95 $24.65 $43.50 $47.25 $25.35 

J820 $234.70 $247.90 $55.30 $234.70 $254.85 $56.85 

J821 $44.65 $47.20 $11.40 $44.65 $48.50 $11.70 

J823 $48.15 $50.85 $9.70 $48.15 $52.25 $9.95 

J824 $57.30 $60.55 $10.35 $57.30 $62.25 $10.65 

J825 $82.45 $87.05 $9.75 $82.45 $89.50 $10.00 

J826 $61.90 $65.40 $9.95 $61.90 $67.25 $10.25 

J827 $118.90 $125.55 $40.30 $118.90 $129.05 $41.45 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

J829 $103.10 $108.90 $40.30 $103.10 $111.95 $41.45 

J830 $87.00 $91.90 $40.30 $87.00 $94.45 $41.45 

J831 $114.50 $120.95 $40.30 $114.50 $124.35 $41.45 

J832 $80.10 $84.60 $40.30 $80.10 $86.95 $41.45 

J833 $96.25 $101.65 $40.30 $96.25 $104.50 $41.45 

J834 $96.25 $101.65 $32.60 $96.25 $104.50 $33.50 

J835 $131.70 $139.10 $57.80 $131.70 $143.00 $59.40 

J836 $33.25 $35.15 $40.30 $33.25 $36.15 $41.45 

J837 $40.15 $42.40 $10.35 $40.15 $43.60 $10.65 

J838 $40.15 $42.40 $10.35 $40.15 $43.60 $10.65 

J839 $120.55 $127.30 $40.30 $120.55 $130.85 $41.45 

J840 $82.45 $87.05 $40.30 $82.45 $89.50 $41.45 

J841 $43.50 $45.95 $11.85 $43.50 $47.25 $12.20 

J843 $48.15 $50.85 $11.85 $48.15 $52.25 $12.20 

J847 $400.95 $423.50 $26.50 $400.95 $435.35 $27.25 

J848 $102.60 $108.40 $21.25 $102.60 $111.45 $21.85 

J849 $148.25 $156.60 $27.10 $148.25 $161.00 $27.85 

J850 $103.70 $109.50 $49.70 $103.70 $112.55 $51.10 

J851 $84.85 $89.60 $40.30 $84.85 $92.10 $41.45 

J852 $177.55 $187.55 $49.70 $177.55 $192.80 $51.10 

J853 $123.70 $130.65 $40.30 $123.70 $134.30 $41.45 

J857 $120.25 $127.00 $45.75 $120.25 $130.55 $47.05 

J858 $90.40 $95.50 $44.80 $90.40 $98.15 $46.05 

J859 $85.90 $90.75 $36.05 $85.90 $93.30 $37.05 

J860 $171.85 $181.55 $75.90 $171.85 $186.65 $78.05 

J861 $112.20 $118.50 $54.80 $112.20 $121.80 $56.35 

J862 $75.60 $79.85 $54.90 $75.60 $82.10 $56.45 

J863 $99.95 $105.60 $40.30 $99.95 $108.55 $41.45 

J864 $97.35 $102.85 $42.95 $97.35 $105.75 $44.15 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

J865 $187.95 $198.50 $49.70 $187.95 $204.05 $51.10 

J866 $43.50 $45.95 $23.65 $43.50 $47.25 $24.30 

J867 $57.30 $60.55 $23.25 $57.30 $62.25 $23.90 

J868 $451.30 $476.70 $44.60 $451.30 $490.05 $45.85 

J869 $555.35 $586.55 $49.70 $555.35 $602.95 $51.10 

J870 $14.65 $15.45 $10.75 $14.65 $15.90 $11.05 

J871 $103.10 $108.90 $40.30 $103.10 $111.95 $41.45 

J872 $240.60 $254.10 $49.70 $240.60 $261.20 $51.10 

J873 $137.70 $145.40 $14.25 $137.70 $149.45 $14.65 

J874 $61.90 $65.40 $9.70 $61.90 $67.25 $9.95 

J875 $253.10 $267.30 $31.00 $253.10 $274.80 $31.85 

J876 $56.70 $59.90 $40.30 $56.70 $61.60 $41.45 

J877 $40.15 $42.40 $40.30 $40.15 $43.60 $41.45 

J878 $143.20 $151.25 $40.30 $143.20 $155.50 $41.45 

J879 $66.30 $70.05 $38.70 $66.30 $72.00 $39.80 

J880 $44.85 $47.40 $17.80 $44.85 $48.75 $18.30 

J881 $113.70 $120.05 $49.70 $113.70 $123.40 $51.10 

J882 $84.85 $89.60 $40.30 $84.85 $92.10 $41.45 

J883 $364.30 $384.80 $49.70 $364.30 $395.55 $51.10 

J884 $320.80 $338.85 $40.30 $320.80 $348.35 $41.45 

J885 $308.20 $325.50 $45.75 $308.20 $334.60 $47.05 

J886 $88.55 $93.55 $44.45 $88.55 $96.15 $45.70 

J887 $107.70 $113.75 $36.05 $107.70 $116.95 $37.05 

J889 $370.75 $391.60 $97.50 $370.75 $402.55 $100.25 

J890 $370.75 $391.60 $97.50 $370.75 $402.55 $100.25 

J893 $68.95 $72.85 $49.90 $68.95 $74.90 $51.30 

J894 $68.95 $72.85 $49.90 $68.95 $74.90 $51.30 

J895 $370.75 $391.55 $97.50 $370.75 $402.50 $100.25 

J896 $370.75 $391.55 $97.50 $370.75 $402.50 $100.25 
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Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
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Value Prof 
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J897 $370.75 $391.55 $97.50 $370.75 $402.50 $100.25 

J898 $92.65 $97.90   $92.65 $100.65   

J899 $185.40 $195.80   $185.40 $201.30   

J900 $43.50 $45.95 $23.65 $43.50 $47.25 $24.30 

J901 $43.50 $45.95 $23.65 $43.50 $47.25 $24.30 

J990 $370.75 $391.55   $370.75 $402.50   

X001 $29.90 $34.00 $13.25 $29.90 $34.95 $13.60 

X003 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X004 $21.70 $24.70 $10.30 $21.70 $25.40 $10.60 

X005 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X006 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 

X007 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 

X009 $37.25 $42.40 $16.40 $37.25 $43.60 $16.85 

X010 $28.65 $32.60 $14.25 $28.65 $33.50 $14.65 

X011 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 

X012 $29.90 $34.00 $13.25 $29.90 $34.95 $13.60 

X016 $14.85 $16.90 $9.05 $14.85 $17.35 $9.30 

X017 $15.30 $17.40 $20.40 $15.30 $17.90 $20.95 

X018 $16.85 $19.20 $9.05 $16.85 $19.75 $9.30 

X019 $13.75 $15.65 $7.95 $13.75 $16.10 $8.15 

X020 $13.75 $15.65 $7.95 $13.75 $16.10 $8.15 

X025 $25.90 $29.50 $7.95 $25.90 $30.35 $8.15 

X027 $23.65 $26.90 $7.95 $23.65 $27.65 $8.15 

X028 $25.90 $29.50 $7.95 $25.90 $30.35 $8.15 

X031 $29.70 $33.75 $13.35 $29.70 $34.70 $13.70 

X032 $53.55 $60.90 $20.75 $53.55 $62.60 $21.35 

X033 $21.70 $24.70 $10.15 $21.70 $25.40 $10.45 

X034 $23.95 $27.25 $6.40 $23.95 $28.00 $6.60 

X035 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 
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Mar 2025 
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X036 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X037 $27.75 $31.55 $9.20 $27.75 $32.45 $9.45 

X038 $31.90 $36.25 $10.35 $31.90 $37.25 $10.65 

X039 $17.95 $20.40 $7.85 $17.95 $20.95 $8.05 

X040 $17.95 $20.40 $7.85 $17.95 $20.95 $8.05 

X045 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X046 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 

X047 $17.95 $20.40 $7.95 $17.95 $20.95 $8.15 

X048 $17.95 $20.40 $7.95 $17.95 $20.95 $8.15 

X049 $17.95 $20.40 $7.95 $17.95 $20.95 $8.15 

X050 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X051 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X052 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X053 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X054 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X055 $21.70 $24.70 $13.05 $21.70 $25.40 $13.40 

X056 $11.50 $13.05 $4.70 $11.50 $13.40 $4.85 

X057 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X058 $21.70 $24.70 $10.65 $21.70 $25.40 $10.95 

X060 $23.75 $27.05 $7.65 $23.75 $27.80 $7.85 

X063 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X064 $21.70 $24.70 $10.35 $21.70 $25.40 $10.65 

X065 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X066 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X067 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X068 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X069 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X072 $11.50 $13.05 $4.70 $11.50 $13.40 $4.85 

X080 $7.45 $8.45 $3.30 $7.45 $8.70 $3.39 
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Apr 2024 - 
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X081 $7.45 $8.45 $3.30 $7.45 $8.70 $3.39 

X090 $14.90 $16.95 $6.35 $14.90 $17.40 $6.55 

X091 $21.90 $24.90 $10.70 $21.90 $25.60 $11.00 

X092 $28.15 $32.05 $12.40 $28.15 $32.95 $12.75 

X096 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X100 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X101 $22.80 $25.90 $9.20 $22.80 $26.65 $9.45 

X103 $60.95 $69.30 $58.40 $60.95 $71.25 $60.05 

X104 $48.50 $55.20 $46.40 $48.50 $56.75 $47.70 

X105 $29.50 $33.55 $36.90 $29.50 $34.50 $37.95 

X106 $29.50 $33.55 $36.90 $29.50 $34.50 $37.95 

X107 $26.70 $30.35 $21.40 $26.70 $31.20 $22.00 

X108 $46.30 $52.70 $38.15 $46.30 $54.20 $39.20 

X109 $59.10 $67.20 $49.80 $59.10 $69.10 $51.20 

X110 $39.35 $44.80 $32.95 $39.35 $46.05 $33.85 

X111 $26.40 $30.05 $21.80 $26.40 $30.90 $22.40 

X112 $48.40 $55.05 $29.40 $48.40 $56.60 $30.20 

X113 $61.30 $69.70 $49.80 $61.30 $71.65 $51.20 

X114 $29.95 $34.05 $11.60 $29.95 $35.00 $11.90 

X116 $21.70 $24.70 $9.90 $21.70 $25.40 $10.20 

X117 $21.70 $24.70 $11.10 $21.70 $25.40 $11.40 

X120 $39.80 $45.30 $11.60 $39.80 $46.55 $11.90 

X121     $83.15     $85.50 

X122 $29.50 $33.55 $23.15 $29.50 $34.50 $23.80 

X123 $21.70 $24.70 $9.00 $21.70 $25.40 $9.25 

X124     $108.30     $111.35 

X125     $86.60     $89.00 

X126     $108.30     $111.35 

X127     $75.85     $77.95 
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X128     $108.30     $111.35 

X129 $21.70 $24.70 $9.00 $21.70 $25.40 $9.25 

X130 $49.65 $56.45 $22.75 $49.65 $58.05 $23.40 

X131 $5.75 $6.55 $4.75 $5.75 $6.75 $4.90 

X132 $48.90 $55.60 $34.00 $48.90 $57.15 $34.95 

X133 $79.90 $90.90 $51.05 $79.90 $93.45 $52.50 

X134 $17.95 $20.40 $6.80 $17.95 $20.95 $7.00 

X135 $27.50 $31.25 $13.80 $27.50 $32.15 $14.20 

X136 $17.95 $20.40 $6.80 $17.95 $20.95 $7.00 

X137 $23.85 $27.15 $8.40 $23.85 $27.90 $8.65 

X138 $21.70 $24.70 $9.00 $21.70 $25.40 $9.25 

X139 $21.70 $24.70 $11.10 $21.70 $25.40 $11.40 

X140 $317.35 $360.95 $185.60 $317.35 $371.05 $190.80 

X141 $20.65 $23.50 $8.30 $20.65 $24.15 $8.55 

X142 $42.85 $48.70 $40.15 $42.85 $50.05 $41.25 

X145 $42.85 $48.70 $40.15 $42.85 $50.05 $41.25 

X146 $55.20 $62.80 $48.00 $55.20 $64.55 $49.35 

X147 $29.80 $33.90 $11.35 $29.80 $34.85 $11.65 

X148 $55.20 $62.80 $48.00 $55.20 $64.55 $49.35 

X149 $42.85 $48.70 $40.15 $42.85 $50.05 $41.25 

X150 $25.45 $28.95 $15.85 $25.45 $29.75 $16.30 

X151 $48.40 $55.05 $34.85 $48.40 $56.60 $35.85 

X152 $42.85 $48.70 $40.15 $42.85 $50.05 $41.25 

X153 $55.20 $62.80 $48.00 $55.20 $64.55 $49.35 

X154 $15.95 $18.15 $4.70 $15.95 $18.65 $4.85 

X155 $55.20 $62.80 $48.00 $55.20 $64.55 $49.35 

X156 $26.25 $29.85 $27.50 $26.25 $30.70 $28.25 

X158 $28.95 $32.95 $23.00 $28.95 $33.85 $23.65 

X159 $38.40 $43.65 $34.60 $38.40 $44.85 $35.55 
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X160 $48.90 $55.60 $34.00 $48.90 $57.15 $34.95 

X161 $78.60 $89.40 $69.65 $78.60 $91.90 $71.60 

X162 $59.20 $67.35 $23.10 $59.20 $69.25 $23.75 

X163 $29.60 $33.65 $11.60 $29.60 $34.60 $11.90 

X164 $28.95 $32.95 $23.00 $28.95 $33.85 $23.65 

X165     $11.35     $11.65 

X166  $73.65    $75.70   

X167 $21.50 $24.45 $11.45 $21.50 $25.15 $11.75 

X168     $42.50     $43.70 

X169 $39.90 $45.40 $11.35 $39.90 $46.65 $11.65 

X170 $28.95 $32.95 $23.00 $28.95 $33.85 $23.65 

X171 $49.00 $55.75 $23.05 $49.00 $57.30 $23.70 

X172 $28.05 $31.95 $19.40 $28.05 $32.85 $19.95 

X173 $34.95 $39.75 $27.30 $34.95 $40.85 $28.05 

X174 $29.80 $33.90 $15.50 $29.80 $34.85 $15.95 

X175 $39.35 $44.80 $30.90 $39.35 $46.05 $31.75 

X176 $29.80 $33.90 $11.35 $29.80 $34.85 $11.65 

X177 $15.60 $17.75 $9.20 $15.60 $18.25 $9.45 

X178 $37.15 $42.30 $31.00 $37.15 $43.50 $31.85 

X179 $29.60 $33.65 $15.85 $29.60 $34.60 $16.30 

X180 $38.95 $44.25 $31.35 $38.95 $45.50 $32.25 

X181 $59.65 $67.85 $30.90 $59.65 $69.75 $31.75 

X182 $79.30 $90.20 $37.45 $79.30 $92.75 $38.50 

X183 $48.40 $55.05 $34.70 $48.40 $56.60 $35.65 

X184 $28.05 $31.95 $19.40 $28.05 $32.85 $19.95 

X185 $37.15 $42.30 $31.00 $37.15 $43.50 $31.85 

X188     $75.85     $77.95 

X189 $7.30 $8.30 $23.75 $7.30 $8.55 $24.40 

X190 $17.75 $20.20 $6.90 $17.75 $20.75 $7.10 
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X191 $21.70 $24.70 $9.00 $21.70 $25.40 $9.25 

X192 $25.05 $28.50 $10.65 $25.05 $29.30 $10.95 

X193 $14.50 $16.45 $11.60 $14.50 $16.90 $11.90 

X194 $5.95 $6.80 $5.20 $5.95 $7.00 $5.35 

X195 $9.25 $10.50 $14.20 $9.25 $10.80 $14.60 

X196 $9.25 $10.50 $14.20 $9.25 $10.80 $14.60 

X197 $9.25 $10.50 $14.20 $9.25 $10.80 $14.60 

X198 $59.10 $67.20 $22.60 $59.10 $69.10 $23.25 

X199 $59.10 $67.20 $22.60 $59.10 $69.10 $23.25 

X200 $36.70 $41.70 $45.55 $36.70 $42.85 $46.85 

X201 $5.95 $6.80 $5.20 $5.95 $7.00 $5.35 

X202 $33.40 $38.00 $10.75 $33.40 $39.05 $11.05 

X203 $40.35 $45.90 $13.25 $40.35 $47.20 $13.60 

X204 $29.90 $34.00 $10.65 $29.90 $34.95 $10.95 

X205 $33.40 $38.00 $10.75 $33.40 $39.05 $11.05 

X206 $40.35 $45.90 $13.35 $40.35 $47.20 $13.70 

X207 $31.05 $35.30 $10.65 $31.05 $36.30 $10.95 

X208 $28.95 $32.95 $13.05 $28.95 $33.85 $13.40 

X209 $22.90 $26.05 $8.90 $22.90 $26.80 $9.15 

X210 $29.60 $33.65 $13.05 $29.60 $34.60 $13.40 

X211 $25.60 $29.10 $10.90 $25.60 $29.90 $11.20 

X212 $25.60 $29.10 $10.65 $25.60 $29.90 $10.95 

X213 $25.80 $29.35 $10.65 $25.80 $30.15 $10.95 

X214 $22.75 $25.85 $9.30 $22.75 $26.55 $9.55 

X215 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X216 $30.85 $35.10 $11.65 $30.85 $36.10 $12.00 

X217 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X218 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X219 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 
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X220 $27.65 $31.45 $15.70 $27.65 $32.35 $16.15 

X221 $14.90 $16.95 $6.40 $14.90 $17.40 $6.60 

X223 $22.20 $25.25 $9.05 $22.20 $25.95 $9.30 

X224 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X225 $30.85 $35.10 $11.65 $30.85 $36.10 $12.00 

X226 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X227 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X228 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X229 $22.90 $26.05 $9.05 $22.90 $26.80 $9.30 

X230 $14.90 $16.95 $9.05 $14.90 $17.40 $9.30 

X231     $86.60     $89.00 

X232     $97.50     $100.25 

X233     $108.30     $111.35 

X234     $235.30     $241.90 

X235     $147.50     $151.65 

X400     $43.25     $44.45 

X401     $64.95     $66.75 

X402     $64.95     $66.75 

X403     $86.60     $89.00 

X404     $97.50     $100.25 

X405     $75.85     $77.95 

X406     $64.95     $66.75 

X407     $75.85     $77.95 

X408     $86.60     $89.00 

X409     $86.60     $89.00 

X410     $97.50     $100.25 

X412     $43.25     $44.45 

X413     $64.95     $66.75 

X415     $86.60     $89.00 
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X416     $97.50     $100.25 

X417     $32.70     $33.60 

X421     $73.35     $75.40 

X425     $36.70     $37.75 

X431     $73.35     $75.40 

X435     $36.70     $37.75 

X441     $73.35     $75.40 

X445     $36.70     $37.75 

X446     $73.35     $75.40 

X447     $36.70     $37.75 

X451     $73.35     $75.40 

X455     $36.70     $37.75 

X461     $73.35     $75.40 

X465     $36.70     $37.75 

X471     $62.80     $64.55 

X475     $31.45     $32.35 

X480     $285.00     $293.00 

X481     $285.00     $293.00 

X487     $36.65     $37.70 

X488     $108.80     $111.85 

X489     $54.35     $55.85 

X490     $59.50     $61.15 

X492     $29.85     $30.70 

X493     $68.45     $70.35 

X495     $34.15     $35.10 

X496     $101.65     $104.50 

X498     $50.65     $52.05 

X499     $32.70     $33.60 

Y802   $101.75 $52.39   $104.60 $53.89 
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Y804   $17.00 $21.52   $17.50 $22.10 

Y806   $100.45 $54.21   $103.25 $55.71 

Y807   $229.80 $49.53   $236.25 $50.90 

Y808   $84.60 $27.17   $86.95 $27.95 

Y810   $93.20 $49.27   $95.80 $50.64 

Y811   $100.45 $56.23   $103.25 $57.79 

Y812   $50.85 $27.17   $52.25 $27.95 

Y813   $142.75 $81.25   $146.75 $83.53 

Y814   $50.85 $42.90   $52.25 $44.07 

Y815   $139.10 $52.39   $143.00 $53.89 

Y816   $407.60 $52.39   $419.00 $53.89 

Y817   $30.25 $23.73   $31.10 $24.38 

Y820   $247.90 $71.89   $254.85 $73.91 

Y823   $50.85 $12.61   $52.25 $12.94 

Y824   $60.55 $13.46   $62.25 $13.85 

Y825   $87.05 $12.68   $89.50 $13.00 

Y826   $65.40 $12.94   $67.25 $13.33 

Y827   $125.55 $52.39   $129.05 $53.89 

Y829   $108.90 $52.39   $111.95 $53.89 

Y830   $91.90 $52.39   $94.45 $53.89 

Y831   $120.95 $52.39   $124.35 $53.89 

Y832   $84.60 $52.39   $86.95 $53.89 

Y833   $101.65 $52.39   $104.50 $53.89 

Y836   $35.15 $52.39   $36.15 $53.89 

Y837   $42.40 $13.46   $43.60 $13.85 

Y838   $42.40 $13.46   $43.60 $13.85 

Y839   $127.30 $52.39   $130.85 $53.89 

Y840   $87.05 $52.39   $89.50 $53.89 

Y841   $45.95 $15.41   $47.25 $15.86 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

Y843   $50.85 $15.41   $52.25 $15.86 

Y847   $423.50 $34.45   $435.35 $35.43 

Y848   $108.40 $27.63   $111.45 $28.41 

Y849   $156.60 $35.23   $161.00 $36.21 

Y850   $109.50 $64.61   $112.55 $66.43 

Y851   $89.60 $52.39   $92.10 $53.89 

Y852   $187.55 $64.61   $192.80 $66.43 

Y853   $130.65 $52.39   $134.30 $53.89 

Y857   $127.00 $59.48   $130.55 $61.17 

Y858   $95.50 $58.23   $98.15 $59.87 

Y859   $90.75 $46.87   $93.30 $48.17 

Y860   $181.55 $98.66   $186.65 $101.47 

Y861   $118.50 $71.24   $121.80 $73.26 

Y862   $79.85 $71.37   $82.10 $73.39 

Y864   $102.85 $55.84   $105.75 $57.40 

Y865   $198.50 $64.61   $204.05 $66.43 

Y867   $60.55 $30.23   $62.25 $31.07 

Y868   $476.70 $57.98   $490.05 $59.61 

Y869   $586.55 $64.61   $602.95 $66.43 

Y870   $15.45 $13.98   $15.90 $14.37 

Y871   $108.90 $52.39   $111.95 $53.89 

Y872   $254.10 $64.61   $261.20 $66.43 

Y873   $145.40 $18.53   $149.45 $19.05 

Y874   $65.40 $12.61   $67.25 $12.94 

Y875   $267.30 $40.30   $274.80 $41.41 

Y876   $59.90 $52.39   $61.60 $53.89 

Y877   $42.40 $52.39   $43.60 $53.89 

Y878   $151.25 $52.39   $155.50 $53.89 

Y879   $70.05 $50.31   $72.00 $51.74 
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Fee 
Schedule 

Code 

Current 
Value 

Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Current 
Value Tech 

Fee 

Current 
Value Prof 

Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value 
Hospital 
Tech Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Tech 
Fee 

Apr 2024 - 
Mar 2025 

Value Prof 
Fee 

Y881   $120.05 $64.61   $123.40 $66.43 

Y882   $89.60 $52.39   $92.10 $53.89 

Y883   $384.80 $64.61   $395.55 $66.43 

Y884   $338.85 $52.39   $348.35 $53.89 

Y885   $325.50 $59.48   $334.60 $61.17 

Y886   $93.55 $57.79   $96.15 $59.41 

Y887   $113.75 $46.87   $116.95 $48.17 

This document is a general summary 
This document is a general summary provided for information purposes only. Physicians, hospitals, 
and other health care providers are directed to review the Health Insurance Act, Regulation 552, and 
the Schedules under that regulation, for the complete text of the provisions. You can access this 
information at ontario.ca/laws. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between this document and 
the applicable legislation and/or regulations, the legislation and/or regulations prevail. 

https://www.ontario.ca/laws



